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Welcome back!

Learning Summaries

Goodbye!

Our new class names
Welcome back to everyone after the
summer break. It has been lovely to
see so many happy and smiling faces
skip into school. The children have all
returned full of energy and ready to
learn. We have also welcomed our new
Reception children who have settled
incredibly well into their new class.

Keep an eye on your inboxes this
week as class Learning
Summaries for the term will be
heading your way. 

The summaries will give you an
idea of the learning that will be
taking place this term in your
child’s class.

This year our class names have taken an artistic
turn!

Reception: Matisse
Year 1: Mondrian
Year 2: Blake (Quentin)
Year 3: O’Keeffe
Year 4: Picasso
Year 5: Kahlo
Year 6: Banksy

We are sorry to have to say goodbye to Mrs Safi Sahli
who has been one of our invaluable Midday
Supervisors for the last 6 years. The Reception children
will especially miss her. Mrs Kingelliott is also moving
on to new adventures. We would like to thank them
both for their contribution to school and wish them all
the best.

IMPORTANT
For Health and Safety
reasons, please ensure that
all belongings are sent into
school in either
canvas/fabric bags or
rucksacks and NOT plastic
bags. NO plastic bags will
be allowed in school.



AUTUMN |DATES
Tues 26th Sept: School photograph day (pre-school children and
siblings before school at 8:15am.)
Tues 10th Oct: Years 5 (Kahlo) and 6 (Banksy) to the Royal Opera
House.
Wed 11th Oct: Whole school Harvest Festival at St Leonard’s Church
at 9:15am.
Mon 16th Oct: Maths Week.
Tues 17th Oct: Parent’s Evening 3:45-7:30pm
Wed 18th Oct: Parent’s Evening 3:45-5:30pm.
Mon 23rd-Fri 27th Oct: HALF TERM
Mon 30th Oct: School INSET day, SCHOOL CLOSED.
Tues 31st Oct : Children return, Autumn term continues.
Tues 7th Nov : ‘Twisted Tales’ writing day.
Mon 13th Nov: Anti-Bullying week.
Fri 17th Nov :Children in Need (more information to follow)
Mon 20th Nov: Road Safety Week.
Fri 8th Dec: Non-uniform day (donations for Christmas Fayre -
more information to follow)
Tues 12th Dec: EYFS/KS1 Christmas Nativity (9:30am Dress rehearsal
for parents with small children, 2pm, 5pm).
Thurs 14th: Years 1-6 to the Pantomime.
Fri 15th: Christmas Fayre (3:30-6:00pm)
Mon 18th Dec: School Disco (KS1 4-5:15pm, KS2 5:30-7:00pm)
Tues 19th Dec: Christmas Dinner and Jumper day
Wed 20th Dec: End of term assembly and KS2 Christingle at St
Leonard’s Church, 2:15pm. 
Mon 8th Jan 2024: Spring term starts.

PE Days
Please make sure all earrings are removed on PE days.
Matisse: Tuesday
Mondrian: Wednesday and Friday
Blake: Monday and Wednesday 
O’Keeffe: Monday and Friday
Picasso: Thursday (dance) and Friday
Kahlo: Tuesday (swimming) and Monday PE
Banksy: Thursday (dance) and Friday
PE Kits should be in school every day in case of a
timetable change.

Reminders!
Please remember to
make sure all clothing,
bags and drinks bottles
are clearly named!
Any absences must be
reported daily to the
school office.


